UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ERICSSON INC. AND TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON,
Petitioners,

V.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES 11 LLC
Patent Owner

Case I1PR2015-01664
Patent No. 7,787,431

VIDEOTAPED ORAL DEPOSITION OF

ZYGMUNT HAAS ” PH.D. Intellectual Ventures I LLC
Exhibit 2003
APRIL 19, 2016 ERICSSON v. IV 1T

IPR2015-01664

ORAL DEPOSITION OF ZYGMUNT HAAS, PH.D.,
produced as a witness duly sworn by me at the
instance of the Patent Owner, was taken in the above
styled and numbered cause on the 19th day of April,
A.D., 2016 from 9:02 a.m. to 2:33 p.m., before Kellie
L. Rowbotham, CSR in and for the State of Texas,
reported by stenographic means, at the offices of
Haynes and Boone, LLP, located at 2505 North Plano
Road, Suite 4000, Richardson, Texas 75082, pursuant
to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and the

provisions stated on the record or attached hereto.

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



avondermehden
Stamp

https://www.docketalarm.com/

Page 2

A W DN P

ol

10

11

12

13
14

APPEARANCES

FOR THE PETITIONERS:

Mr. John Russell Emerson

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

2323 Victory Avenue

Suite 700

Dallas, Texas 75219
(214) 651-5328
(214) 200-0884 fax
russ.emerson@haynesboone.com

- and -

Mr. J. Andrew Lowes
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2505 N. Plano Road
Suite 4000
Richardson, Texas 75082
(72) 680-7557
(972) 692-9057 fax
andrew. lowes@haynesboone . com

15| FOR THE PATENT OWNER:

16
17
18
19
20

21

22 | ALSO
23

24
25

DOC KET

_ ARM

Ms. Sharon A. Hwang
Mr. Rajendra Chiplunkar
MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.
500 West Madison Street
34th Floor
Chicago, lllinois 60661
(312) 775-8000
(312) 775-8100 fax
shwang@mcandrews-i1p.com
rchiplunkar@mcandrews-ip.com

PRESENT:

Mr. Ben Westover - Ericsson
Ms. Alexis Anderson - Videographer

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

o N O O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page

Appearances

Stipulations

ZYGMUNT HAAS, PH.D.

Signature and Changes
Reporter®"s Certificate

Examination by Ms. Hwang

EXHIBITS

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1001
1002
1003
1007
1012

1015

DOC KET

_ ARM

L1 Patent 7,787,431 B2

Dulin Patent Application Publication
Yamaura Patent 7,782,750 B2
Curriculum Vitae of Zygmunt Haas
Report of Zygmunt Haas, Ph.D.

Principles of Wireless Networks

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

PAGE
55
91

113

121



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Page

1 PROCEEDTINGS

2 VIDEOGRAPHER: Going on the record iIn
3| the videotaped deposition of Zygmunt J. Haas, Ph.D.
41 Today"s date is April 19th, 2016. The time 1is

5| approximately 9:02 a.m. This is the start of Tape
6 | Number 1

7 For the record, will counsel please

8 | state their appearances, and then the court reporter
9| will swear in the witness.

10 MS. HWANG: Sharon Hwang from

11 | McAndrews, Held & Malloy, for Patent Owner

12 Intellectual Ventures.

13 MR. CHIPLUNKAR: Rajendra Chiplunkar,
14 | McAndrews, Held & Malloy, for Intellectual Ventures.
15 MR. EMERSON: Russ Emerson, Haynes and
16 | Boone for Ericsson.

17 MR. LOWES: Andrew Lowes, Haynes and
18 | Boone for Ericsson.

19 ZYGMUNT HAAS, PH.D,

20 | having been first duly sworn, testified as follows:
21 MS. HWANG: 1 just want to read a

22 1 stipulation for the record. The parties stipulate
23 | that the video of today®"s deposition will only be

24 1 usable 1n this IPR proceeding. There®s no

25| stipulation as to the use of the deposition

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Page

1] transcript in other proceedings.

2 EXAMINATION

3 BY MS. HWANG:

4 Q Good morning, Dr. Haas.

5 A  Good morning, ma“am.

6 Q Have you done anything to prepare for

7| today"s deposition?

8 A Yes. | reviewed my -- my declaration -- 1
91 reviewed my declaration. | reviewed the prior art
10 | that i1s cited 1In my declaration, and 1 met with

11 | counsel a number of times.

12 Q Who did you meet with?

13 A Which counsel?

14 Q VYes.

15 A With Andrew, Russ -- and -- Russ and also
16 | Clint Wilkins as well.

17 Q Okay. And when did you meet?

18 A  So we met last Wednesday for a very

19 | relatively short time. We met on Thursday, and we
20 | met yesterday.

21 Q Did you review documents with counsel?

22 A When you say, 'review," yeah, we talked
23 | about documents, yes.

24 Q The declaration and the prior art that you
251 cited?

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




