UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ERICSSON INC. AND TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, Petitioners,

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-01664 Patent No. 7,787,431

VIDEOTAPED ORAL DEPOSITION OF

ZYGMUNT HAAS, PH.D. Intellectual Ventures II LLC APRIL 19, 2016

Exhibit 2003 ERICSSON v. IV II IPR2015-01664

ORAL DEPOSITION OF ZYGMUNT HAAS, PH.D., produced as a witness duly sworn by me at the instance of the Patent Owner, was taken in the above styled and numbered cause on the 19th day of April, A.D., 2016 from 9:02 a.m. to 2:33 p.m., before Kellie L. Rowbotham, CSR in and for the State of Texas, reported by stenographic means, at the offices of Haynes and Boone, LLP, located at 2505 North Plano Road, Suite 4000, Richardson, Texas 75082, pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and the provisions stated on the record or attached hereto.



1 2	APPEARANCES
3	FOR THE PETITIONERS:
4	Mr. John Russell Emerson
5	HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue
6	Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75219
7	(214) 651-5328 (214) 200-0884 fax russ.emerson@haynesboone.com
8	
9	- and -
LO	Mr. J. Andrew Lowes HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
11	2505 N. Plano Road Suite 4000
12	Richardson, Texas 75082 (72) 680-7557
13	(972) 692-9057 fax andrew.lowes@haynesboone.com
14	anarew. rowes whay he spoone. com
15	FOR THE PATENT OWNER:
16	Ms. Sharon A. Hwang
17	Mr. Rajendra Chiplunkar MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 500 West Madison Street
18	34th Floor
19	Chicago, Illinois 60661 (312) 775-8000 (312) 775-8100 fax
20	shwang@mcandrews-ip.com
21	rchiplunkar@mcandrews-ip.com
22	ALSO PRESENT:
23	Mr. Ben Westover - Ericsson
24	Ms. Alexis Anderson - Videographer
25	



1		INDEX	
2	Appearan	ces	PAGE
3	Stipulat	ions	4
5		HAAS, PH.D. mination by Ms. Hwang	5
6		e and Changes	
7		's Certificate	
8	-		
9		EXHIBITS	
10	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
11	1001	Li Patent 7,787,431 B2	55
12	1002	Dulin Patent Application Publication	91
13	1003	Yamaura Patent 7,782,750 B2	113
14	1007	Curriculum Vitae of Zygmunt Haas	6
15	1012	Report of Zygmunt Haas, Ph.D.	8
16	1015	Principles of Wireless Networks	121
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	VIDEOGRAPHER: Going on the record in
3	the videotaped deposition of Zygmunt J. Haas, Ph.D.
4	Today's date is April 19th, 2016. The time is
5	approximately 9:02 a.m. This is the start of Tape
6	Number 1.
7	For the record, will counsel please
8	state their appearances, and then the court reporter
9	will swear in the witness.
10	MS. HWANG: Sharon Hwang from
11	McAndrews, Held & Malloy, for Patent Owner
12	Intellectual Ventures.
13	MR. CHIPLUNKAR: Rajendra Chiplunkar,
14	McAndrews, Held & Malloy, for Intellectual Ventures.
15	MR. EMERSON: Russ Emerson, Haynes and
16	Boone for Ericsson.
17	MR. LOWES: Andrew Lowes, Haynes and
18	Boone for Ericsson.
19	ZYGMUNT HAAS, PH.D,
20	having been first duly sworn, testified as follows:
21	MS. HWANG: I just want to read a
22	stipulation for the record. The parties stipulate
23	that the video of today's deposition will only be
24	usable in this IPR proceeding. There's no
25	stipulation as to the use of the deposition



1	transcript in other proceedings.
2	EXAMINATION
3	BY MS. HWANG:
4	Q Good morning, Dr. Haas.
5	A Good morning, ma'am.
6	Q Have you done anything to prepare for
7	today's deposition?
8	A Yes. I reviewed my my declaration I
9	reviewed my declaration. I reviewed the prior art
LO	that is cited in my declaration, and I met with
11	counsel a number of times.
12	Q Who did you meet with?
13	A Which counsel?
L4	Q Yes.
15	A With Andrew, Russ and Russ and also
16	Clint Wilkins as well.
17	Q Okay. And when did you meet?
18	A So we met last Wednesday for a very
19	relatively short time. We met on Thursday, and we
20	met yesterday.
21	Q Did you review documents with counsel?
22	A When you say, "review," yeah, we talked
23	about documents, yes.
24	Q The declaration and the prior art that you
25	cited?



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

